IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENT TO SUPREME COURT RULES 52, 54, ADDENDUM 1; AND RULES REGULATING ADMISSION TO THE PRACTICE OF LAW AND INSTRUCTIONS.

ADKT 0482

FILED

APR 22 2013

ORDER

On April 18, 2013, this court entered an order amending Supreme Court Rules 52, 54 and Addendum 1. The order contained a clerical error. Specifically, in Exhibit A, pertaining to Rule 54, the paragraph is hereby corrected to read as follows:

3. In addition to the fees required in subsections 1 and 2 of this rule, an applicant making late application shall pay to the treasurer of the state bar a sum of \$550 for any late application post-marked between March [16] 2 and May [15] 1, inclusive, for the July examination; or between October 2 and December 1, inclusive, for the February examination. Further, if the date an application is to be postmarked falls on a Sunday or holiday, only those applications postmarked the following business day shall be accepted as timely.

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By: Daie X Under

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

cc: Francis Flaherty, President, State Bar of Nevada Kimberly Farmer, Executive Director, State Bar of Nevada Laura Gould, Admissions Director, State Bar of Nevada Daniel W. Hamilton, Dean, Boyd School of Law Administrative Office of the Courts

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA